

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group Lends a Hand to Friends of Medina County Parks with a \$2,380 Donation

Medina, OH, April 14, 2022, -- Friends of Medina County Parks received a \$2,380 donation as part of the Hertvik Cares program. Each quarter, Hertvik Insurance Group chooses a local charity to partner with and support.

As the Hertvik Cares program feature charity for January-March, \$20 was donated to the charity on behalf of every new Hertvik client during that time.

Since 1972, Friends of Medina County Parks, Inc., a non-profit 501(c)3 organization, has been dedicated to supporting the mission of the park district. Funds raised by the Friends through membership and other activities assist the park district in many ways including sponsorship for park programs, funds for land acquisition, and financial assistance for park projects.

"We are committed to giving back to the local communities in which we live and work," said Jack Hertvik, President of Hertvik Insurance. "We are proud to continue to support this outstanding organization in their efforts to promote safe, inclusive funding and programming for our county parks."



Pictured: Jack Hertvik, Hertvik Insurance Group and Hub Marquis, Friends of Medina County Parks

About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.

About Friends of Medina County Parks

Since 1972, Friends of Medina County Parks, Inc., a non-profit 501(c)3 organization, has been dedicated to supporting the mission of the park district. Funds raised by the Friends through membership and other activities assist the park district in many ways including sponsorship for park programs, funds for land acquisition, and financial assistance for park projects.